Metal Oxide Surge Arresters
for Distribution Networks
up to 110 kV
Catalogue 2010
Energy Division
1
Metal Oxide Surge Arrester for Distribution Networks
Content Voltage Page

U
C
TOV Curve
Temporary Overvoltage (TOV) of HDA-xxMA with prior energy
Discharge Class 1 Surge Arrester – HDA-MA
Protective Characteristics
HDA-MA Uc Ur Ures in kV when tested to impulse waveforms
kV kV Lightning Steep lightning Switching
(8/20µs) (1/20µs) (30/60µs)
5kA 10kA 20kA 10kA 125A 500A
HDA-03MA-xxx 3 3,7 9,3 9,9 10,9 10,2 7,4 7,9
HDA-04MA-xxx 4 5,0 12,4 13,2 14,6 13,6 9,8 10,5
HDA-06MA-xxx 6 7,5 18,6 19,8 21,8 20,4 14,8 15,7
HDA-08MA-xxx 8 10,0 24,8 26,4 29,1 27,2 19,7 21,0
HDA-09MA-xxx 9 11,2 27,9 29,7 32,8 30,6 22,1 23,6
HDA-10MA-xxx 10 12,5 31,0 33,0 36,4 34,0 24,6 26,2
HDA-12MA-xxx 12 15,0 37,2 39,6 43,7 40,8 29,5 31,4
HDA-18MA-xxx 18 22,5 55,8 59,4 65,5 61,2 44,3 47,2
HDA-20MA-xxx 20 25,0 62,0 66,0 72,8 68,0 49,2 52,4
HDA-21MA-xxx 21 26,2 65,1 69,3 76,4 71,4 51,7 55,0
HDA-24MA-xxx 24 30,0 74,4 79,2 87,4 81,6 59,0 62,9
Uc: Continous Voltage; Ur: Rated Voltage; Ures: Residual Voltage
5
L
104 mm

U
C
TOV Curve
Temporary Overvoltage (TOV) of HDA-xxM with prior energy
7
To complete the order information for the accessories, please refer to page 16.
Discharge Class 1 Surge Arrester – HDA-M
L
107 mm
137 mm
Protective Characteristics
HDA-M Uc Ur Ures in kV when tested to impulse waveforms
kV kV Lightning Steep lightning Switching
(8/20µs) (1/20µs) (30/60µs)
5kA 10kA 20kA 10kA 125A 500A
HDA-26M-xxx 26 32,5 80,6 85,8 94,6 88,4 64,0 68,1
HDA-27M-xxx 27 33,7 83,7 89,1 98,3 91,8 66,4 70,7
HDA-29M-xxx 29 36,2 89,9 95,7 105,6 98,6 71,3 76,0
HDA-30M-xxx 30 37,5 93,0 99,0 109,2 102,0 73,8 78,6
HDA-33M-xxx 33 41,2 102,3 108,9 120,1 112,2 81,2 86,5
HDA-36M-xxx 36 45,0 111,6 118,8 131,0 122,4 88,6 94,3
HDA-39M-xxx 39 48,7 120,9 128,7 142,0 132,6 95,9 102,2
HDA-40M-xxx 40 50,0 124,0 132,0 145,6 136,0 98,4 104,8
HDA-41M-xxx 41 51,2 127,1 135,3 149,2 139,4 100,9 107,4
Uc: Continous Voltage; Ur: Rated Voltage; Ures: Residual Voltage
Standard Housing Parameter
HDA-M Impulse Power Flash Creepage Height Weight
voltage frequency over length L

up to 29 kV
119 mm
107 mm
up to 41 kV
137 mm
To complete the order information for the accessories, please refer to page 18.
Protective Characteristics
OCP2 U c U r U res in kV when tested to impulse waveforms
kV kV Lightning (8/20µs) Steep lightning (1/20µs) Switching (30/60µs)
5kA 10kA 20kA 10kA 125A 500A
OCP2-03S-xxx 3 3,7 9,18 9,72 10,84 10,10 7,37 7,76
OCP2-04S-xxx 4 5,0 12,24 12,96 14,46 13,47 9,83 10,35
OCP2-06S-xxx 6 7,5 18,36 19,44 21,68 20,21 14,75 15,53
OCP2-08S-xxx 8 10,0 24,48 25,92 28,91 26,94 19,66 20,70
OCP2-09S-xxx 9 11,2 27,54 29,16 32,53 30,31 22,12 23,29
OCP2-10S-xxx 10 12,5 30,60 32,40 36,14 33,68 24,58 25,88
OCP2-12S-xxx 12 15,0 36,72 38,88 43,37 40,42 29,50 31,06
OCP2-18S-xxx 18 22,5 55,08 58,32 65,05 60,62 44,24 46,58
OCP2-20S-xxx 20 25,0 61,20 64,80 72,28 67,36 49,16 51,76
OCP2-21S-xxx 21 26,2 64,26 68,04 75,89 70,73 51,62 54,35
OCP2-24S-xxx 24 30,0 73,44 77,76 86,74 80,83 58,99 62,11
OCP2-27S-xxx 27 33,7 82,60 87,50 97,60 90,90 66,40 69,90
OCP2-30M-xxx 30 37,5 91,80 97,20 108,40 101,00 73,70 77,60
OCP2-33M-xxx 33 41,2 101,00 106,90 119,30 111,10 81,10 85,40
OCP2-36M-xxx 36 45,0 110,20 116,60 130,10 121,20 88,50 93,20
OCP2-39M-xxx 39 48,7 119,30 126,40 140,90 131,40 95,90 100,90
OCP2-40M-xxx 40 50,0 122,40 129,60 144,60 134,70 98,30 103,50
OCP2-41M-xxx 41 51,2 125,50 132,80 148,20 138,10 100,80 106,10
Uc: Continous Voltage; Ur: Rated Voltage; Ures: Residual Voltage
12
Discharge Class 2 Surge Arrester – HSR
Generic technical data:

Line discharge class according to IEC 60099-4 Class 1
Operating duty impulse withstand current (4/10µs): 100 kA
Long duration current impulse (2000µs): 400 A
10 second temprary overvoltage (UTOV/UC) 1,25
High current short circuit: (pre-failing method)
(Safe non-shattering failure mode) 16 kA
Energy                       line discharge impulse 2,6 kJ/kV Uc
high current impulse 5,3 kJ/kV Uc
Protective Characteristics
RDA Uc Ur Ures in kV when tested to impulse waveforms
kV kV Lightning Steep lightning Switching
(8/20µs) (1/20µs) (30/60µs)
5kA 10kA 20kA 40kA 10kA 125A 500A
RDA-06 6 7,5 18,6 20,0 22,4 26,2 21,8 13,8 14,8
RDA-09 9 11,0 27,9 30,0 33,6 39,3 32,7 20,6 22,2
RDA-10 10 12,5 31,0 33,3 37,4 43,7 36,3 22,9 24,7
RDA-12 12 15,0 37,2 40,0 44,9 52,4 43,6 27,5 29,6
RDA-15 15 18,0 46,5 50,0 56,1 65,5 54,5 34,4 37,0
RDA-18 18 22,0 55,8 60,0 67,3 78,6 65,4 41,3 44,4
RDA-21 21 26,0 65,1 70,0 78,5 91,7 76,3 48,1 51,8
RDA-24 24 30,0 74,4 80,0 89,7 105,0 87,2 55,0 59,2
Uc: Continous Voltage; Ur: Rated Voltage; Ures: Residual Voltage
Arresters for other voltages are available on request.
RDA Height L
(mm)

High current short circuit: (pre-failing method)
(Safe non-shattering failure mode) 16 kA
Energy                       line discharge impulse 2,6 kJ/kV Uc
high current impulse 5,3 kJ/kV Uc
Mechanical strength data
Cantilever 200 Nm
Tensile 1000 N
Torque 58 Nm
Protective Characteristics
SPA / SPA-I Uc Ur Ures in kV when tested to impulse waveforms
kV kV Lightning Steep lightning Switching
(8/20µs) (1/20µs) (30/60µs)
5kA 10kA 20kA 40kA 10kA 125A 500A
SPA-06 6 7,5 18,6 20,0 22,4 26,2 21,8 13,8 14,8
SPA-09 9 11,0 27,9 30,0 33,6 39,3 32,7 20,6 22,2
SPA-10 10 12,5 31,0 33,3 37,4 43,7 36,3 22,9 24,7
SPA-12 12 15,0 37,2 40,0 44,9 52,4 43,6 27,5 29,6
SPA-15 15 18,0 46,5 50,0 56,1 65,5 54,5 34,4 37,0
SPA-18 18 22,0 55,8 60,0 67,3 78,6 65,4 41,3 44,4
SPA-21 21 26,0 65,1 70,0 78,5 91,7 76,3 48,1 51,8
SPA-24 24 30,0 74,4 80,0 89,7 105,0 87,2 55,0 59,2
SPA-27 27 33,0 83,7 90,0 101,0 118,0 98,1 61,9 66,6
SPA-30 30 37,0 93,0 100,0 112,0 131,0 109,0 68,8 74,0
SPA-33 33 41,0 102,0 110,0 123,0 144,0 120,0 75,6 81,4
SPA-36 36 45,0 112,0 120,0 135,0 157,0 131,0 82,5 88,8
Uc: Continous Voltage; Ur: Rated Voltage; Ures: Residual Voltage
Arresters for other voltages are available on request.
23
MV Surge Arresters for Indoor Applications – MPA

The CLX device is installed next to
the line / post insulators and can be
adapted to the system. The series gap
will be realized by different brackets,
electrodes and connectors.
We offer engineering support to optimize
the use of CLX. Covered conductor system protected by
CLX
Typical setup for Um 12 kV
Metal Oxide Resistive Elements Houstng Parameter
CLX Power Flash Creepage Height Weight
voltage over length L
withstand, distance
wet
(kV) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
CLX-12NA 31 182 375 191 1,20
CLX-15NA 31 182 375 191 1,20
CLX-24NA 50 283 715 286 1,90
CLX-36NA 50 283 715 286 1,90
CLX-42NA 81 465 1090 477 3,10
Generic technical data:
CLX-xx series 12-42 kV Uc
Rated discharge current (8/20µs): 5 kA
Operating duty impulse withstand current (4/10µs): 65 kA
High current short circuit: (pre-failing method)
(Safe non-shattering failure mode) 16 kA
Energy                       line discharge impulse 1,5 kJ/kV Uc
high current impulse 3,6 kJ/kV Uc
Service conditions Ambient temperature: - 60°C to + 60°C
Mechanical strength data
Cantilever 150 Nm
Torque 45 Nm
Protective Characteristics
CLX Um Ures in kV when tested to impulse waveforms
kV Lightning Lightning Impulse Sparkover Voltage
(8/20µs) Standard Steep
2,5kA 5kA 10kA 20kA (1/20µs) (1000kV/µs)
CLX-12NA 12,0 30,0 32,0 35,0 40,0 80,0 140,0
CLX-15NA 15,0 31,0 33,0 36,0 41,0 100,0 175,0
CLX-24NA 24,0 48,0 51,0 57,0 63,0 140,0 250,0
CLX-36NA 36,0 77,0 83,0 91,0 103,0 190,0 400,0
CLX-42NA 42,0 86,0 91,0 136,0 153,0 230,0 450,0
Um: Max. System Voltage; Ures: Residual Voltage / Sparkover Voltage
>100
191
47

Standard Housing Parameter
HE60MC Impulse Power Flash Creepage Weight
voltage frequency over length
1.2/50µs voltage distance
withstand,
wet
(kV) (kV) (mm) (mm) (kg)
HE60MCxx 82 60 130 246 3,60
Protective Characteristics
HE60MC Us Ur Ures in kV when tested to impulse waveforms
kV kV Lightning Steep Switching
current current
(8/20µs) (1/20µs) (30/60µs)
100A 200A 1kA 2,5kA 5kA 10kA 20kA 10kA 125A 500A
HE60MC07 0,7 1,0 1,8 1,8 2,0 2,1 2,2 2,4 2,7 2,7 1,8 1,9
HE60MC10 1,0 1,4 2,7 2,8 3,0 3,2 3,3 3,7 4,0 4,0 2,7 2,9
HE60MC15 1,5 2,0 3,6 3,7 4,0 4,3 4,5 4,9 5,4 5,4 3,6 3,8
HE60MC18 1,8 2,1 4,1 4,3 4,6 4,9 5,2 5,6 6,2 6,2 4,2 4,4
HE60MC20 2,0 2,8 5,4 5,7 6,1 6,5 6,7 7,4 8,1 8,1 5,5 5,8
HE60MC30 3,0 4,0 7,2 7,5 8,1 8,6 9,0 9,9 10,9 14,8 10,6 11,4
HE60MC39 3,9 4,9 9,1 9,3 10,2 10,9 11,9 12,4 13,6 13,7 9,3 9,7
HE60MC45 4,5 6,0 12,7 13,2 14,3 15,2 16,4 17,4 19,1 19,2 13,0 13,6
Us: System Voltage; Ur: Rated Voltage; Ures: Residual Voltage
Accessories for Line Terminal, Ground Terminal and Mounting are available on request.
Generic technical data:
HE60MCxx series 1-6 kV Ur